

Town of Walpole Commonwealth of Massachusetts Zoning Board of Appeals

John Lee, Chairman Susanne Murphy, Vice Chair Mary Jane Coffey, Member Robert Fitzgerald, Clerk Drew Delaney, Member David Anderson, Assoc. Member

Town of Walpole Zoning Board of Appeals

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Appeals of the Town of Walpole will hold a **PUBLIC HEARING** via **ZOOM Webinar** on **WEDNESDAY**, **December 16**, **2020 at 7:00 P.M.** on an Application from **Robert Truax**, **Case #20-25**, with respect to property located at **300 Stone Street**, **Walpole**, **MA**, Zoning District RB.

This Application is for a Special Permit under Section 11 of the Zoning Bylaws to allow the construction of a single-family dwelling in an area designated as Flood Plain District. This Application may be viewed at the office of the Board of Appeals.

Robert Fitzgerald, Clerk

TIMES ADVOCATE; December 2, 2020 & December 9, 2020 (2 tear sheets please)